Form 4.73
Article 92 The Insolvency (Northern ireland) Order 1989

Return of Final Meeting in a

Creditors’ Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Article 92 of the

Insolvency (Northern Ireland) Order 1989

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

=

1. that a general meeting of the company was held on/summoned for 24 November 2011
pursuant to Article 92 of the Insolvency (Northern Ireland) Order 1989, for the purpose
of having an account (of which a copy is attached) laid before it showing how the
winding up of the company has been conducted and the property of the company has
been disposed of and that e=aseerdingly- No quorum was present at
the meeting.

2. that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly held on / summoned for 24
November 2011 pursuant to Article 92 of the Insolvency (Northern Ireland) Order
1989 for the purpose of having the said account laid before it showing how the winding
up of the company has been conducted and the property of the company has been

disposed of and that the-serme-wes-dene-aeeerdingly / no quorum was present at the
meeting.

Signed AL Date 24 November 2011

Philip Gill & C
su:tlé3 2 | ° For Official Use

Gibson's Lane Public Office Liquidation Section
Newtownards
Co Down
BT23 4LJ

Ref: 1902/MRG/PTG/AVM/BD
Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited. Glasgow







.

Article 92 Form 4.73 contd
Liquidator's statement of account: Creditors' voluntary winding up
AB-FAB Engineering Limited

From 29 August 2008  To 24 November 2011

Sof A
ASSET REALISATIONS
2,000.00 Book Debts NIL
25,675.00 Cash at Bank 27,050.10
Bank Interest Net of Tax 127.32
27,177.42
COST OF REALISATIONS
Specific Bond 80.00
Preparation of S. of A. 5,000.00
Office Holders Fees 15,138.31
Corporation Tax 12.61
VAT 33.29
Stationery & Postage 28.12
Statutory Advertising 760.10
Bank Charges 100.00
(21,152.43)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
99,581.00 Trade & Expense Creditors 6,024.99
11,000.00 Customs & Excise NIL
(6,024.99)
DISTRIBUTIONS
100.00 Ordinary Shareholders NIL
NIL
(83,006.00) (0.00)

Dividend information

Preferential debts .. creditors ..pin £ on £.. None
Unsecured debts .. creditors 5.83p in £ on £102,952
" Returns to contributories .. p per .. share None

Fee information

Fees fixed by ... creditors
% on £.. realised and ..% on £.. distributed




e W
Do tedils

R . a e ek m—— o wehn e e O T AT . .

PO o e e e ma v s MM crkn demw w R AT
R -

wlan

a h i
327 oy U [
o S IHONSTOILE B A I




Article 92 Form 4.73 contd

M Assets, including None
shown in the statement of assets and liabilities
and estimated to be of the value of None
have proved unrealisable

(2) Amount paid into the Insolvency Account in respect of
(a) Unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up £ £332
(b) Other unclaimed dividends £ None
(c) moneys held by the company in trust in respect of dividends or

other sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any
person as a member of the company £ None

(3) Add here any special remarks the liquidator thinks desirable:

None

Dated I Novemsei  Jol

Signed by the liquidator

Name & Address Melanie Reevel Giles
Philip Gill & Co
Suite 2
Gibson's Lane
Newtownards
Co Down
BT23 4LJ



B
ki

-
. 1
PR

-

e e
LR

.

»

Y e

.
S LN
0

TN

e ld

£.




